
Match Sheet 
 

TOURNAMENT: AFRICA RUGBY BRONZE CUP                                       MATCH NO : 1 

Team A: RWA Team B:   GHA  

City: ELMINA Stadium:     NDOUM STADIUM  

Date: 09/ 05/2018 Time:     13: 03 pm  

Referee:   SAUDAH ADIRU 

Assistant Referee 1: NICARDO PIENAAR Assistant Referee 2: PRECIOUS PAZANI 

Match Official 4: CLEMENT DENNIS Match Official 5: ISHMEAL ADAMA 

Television Match Official:  Match Commissioner: MUDIWA MUDAWARARA 

Attendance: FAIR Weather:  FAIRLY CLOUDY  

Half time score:  RWA 0 : GHA 29 Full time result:  RWA 0 : GHA 57 

Scorer Name:  RAFATU INUSAH Scorer Contact Number: 0247871345 

 
Team List 

Team A                   RWA Team B                       GHA  

Number Name Number Name 

1 ABOULKARIM NGANGO 1 ADAMSON C. PERCY 

2 MARTIN RUKUNDAKUVUGA 2 PRINCE KWEKU BOAMAH 

3 DIDIER KAMANZI 3 KENNETH O. BOATENG 

4 ERTIER KABIMANA 4 YAYA LUKMAN 

5 MARIDADI MURENGEZI 5 NASIRU AMINU 

6 ISSA GATERA 6 FRANK F. SACKEY 

7 EMMANUEL DUSHIMIMANA 7 ALEX DORPENYO 

8 JEAN DEDIERU 8 JASON KWEKU DZATA 

9 MICHAEL MUGISHA 9 KOFI A. ANOKYE APPIAH 

10 EMMANUEL NDUWAYEZU 10 ALEXANDER G. A. AKOTO 

11 DONATIEN UFITIMFURA 11 HAMZA SULEIMAN MOHAMMED 

12   NIYONEZA GERARD 12 EMMANUEL KALOS 

13 PIERRE NIYOYITA 13 OPAI THEOPHILUS ADJEI 

14 JEAN DE DIEU HAKULIMANA 14 MICHAEL ACQUAYE 

15 VINCENT KAMALI 15 SELORM KWAME GAVOR 

 

16 SERAPHIM MWISENENAYO 16 AKO MICHAEL WILSON 

17 JANVIER BUNANI 17 ANDREWS K. AMISSAH 

18 BARNABE MWIZENAYO 18 ANDRE HAMMOND 

19 CHARLES KAYIRANGA 19 SALISU ABDUL RAHMAN 

20 PATRICK IKORUKWISAAWA 20 KELECHI ONWUNTA 

21 JEAN PAUL HAJALI 21 FRANCIS MENSAH 

22 SHARIF GASORE 22 YUSSIF JALILU ABDUL 

23 PRINCE THIERRY UWAMAHORO 23 PHILIP KWASI ASOMANI 



 

Match Events 

Event Details Please print clearly Event Score 

Minute Team Event Number and Name Team A Team B 

6 GHA TRY  12 EMMANUEL KALOS 0 5 

7 GHA CON 10 ALEXANDER G. A. AKOTO 0 7 

10 GHA TRY 12 EMMANUEL KALOS 0 12 

11 GHA CON 10 ALEXANDER G. A. AKOTO 0 12 

14 GHA PEN 10 ALEXANDER G. A. AKOTO 0 15 

18 GHA TEMP. BLD 
OFF 

13 OPAI THEOPHILUS ADJEI 0 15 

18 GHA TEMP. BLD 
ON 

22 YUSSIF JALILU ABDUL 0 15 

30 GHA TRY 22 YUSSIF JALILU ABDUL 0 20 

31 GHA CON 10 0 22 

31 GHA TEMP.BLD 
ON 

13 OPAI THEOPHILUS ADJEI 0 22 

33 GHA TEMP.BLD 
OFF 

22 YUSSIF JALILU ABDUL 0 22 

34 GHA TRY 14 MICHAEL ACQUAYE 0 27 

34 GHA CON 10 ALEXANDER G. A. AKOTO 0 29 

40 HT   0 29 

44 ET   0 29 

44 RWA SUB. OFF 9 MICHAEL MUGISHA 0 29 

44 RWA SUB.ON 21 JEAN PAUL HAJALI 0 29 

47 RWA SUB. OFF 13 PIERRE NIYOYITA 0 29 

47 RWA SUB.ON 22 SHARIF GASORE 0 29 

49 GHA TRY 14 MICHAEL ACQUAYE 0 34 

50 GHA CON 10 ALEXANDER G. A. AKOTO 0 36 

52 RWA S.BIN OFF 22 SHARIF GASORE 0 36 

52 GHA SUB.OFF 3 KENNETH O. BOATENG 0 36 

52 GHA SUB.ON 18 ANDRE HAMMOND  0 36 

53 RWA SUB. OFF 5 MARIDADI MURENGEZI 0 36 

53 RWA SUB. ON 20 PATRICK IKORUKWISAAWA 0 36 

54 GHA TRY 11 HAMZA SULEIMAN MOHAMMED 0 41 

55 GHA CON 10 ALEXANDER G. A. AKOTO 0 43 

56 GHA SUB. OFF 8 JASON KWEKU DZATA 0 43 

56 GHA SUB.ON 20 KELECHI ONWUNTA 0 43 

56 GHA SUB.OFF 10 ALEXANDER G. A. AKOTO 0 43 

57 GHA SUB. ON 21 FRANCIS MENSAH 0 43 

57 RWA SUB. OFF 8 JEAN DEDIERU 0 43 

58 RWA SUB.ON 2 MARTIN RUKUNDAKUVUGA 0 43 

58 GHA TRY 14 MICHAEL ACQUAYE 0 48 

59 GHA CON 9 KOFI A. ANOKYE APPIAH 0 50 

60   WB  0 50 

 



Match Events Cont’d 

Event Details Please print clearly Event Score 

Minute Team Event Number and Name Team A Team B 

61 GHA SUB.OFF 14 MICHAEL ACQUAYE 0 50 

61 GHA SUB. ON 22 YUSSIF JALILU ABDUL 0 50 

63 RWA SUB.OFF 24  0 50 

63 RWA SUB.ON 7 EMMANUEL DUSHIMIMANA 0 50 

64 RWA SUB. OFF 3 DIDIER KAMANZI 0 50 

64 RWA SUB.ON 17 JANVIER BUNANI 0 50 

66 GHA S.BIN ON 22  YUSSIF JALILU ABDUL 0 50 

68 GHA SUB.ON 16 AKO MICHAEL WILSON 0 50 

68 GHA SUB.OFF 2 PRINCE KWEKU BOAMAH 0 50 

69 RWA SUB.OFF 11 HAMZA SULEIMAN MOHAMMED 0 50 

69 RWA SUB. ON 23 PRINCE THIERRY UWAMAHORO 0 50 

71 GHA S.BIN OFF 
BLD 

1 ADAMSON C. PERCY 0 50 

71 GHA SUB.ON 17 ANDREWS K. AMISSAH 0 50 

71 GHA SUB.OFF 13 OPAI THEOPHILUS ADJEI 0 50 

71 GHA SUB.ON 23 PHILIP KWASI ASOMANI 0 50 

73 GHA SUB.OFF 5 NASIRU AMINU 0 50 

73 GHA SUB.ON 19  SALISU ABDUL RAHMAN 0 50 

75 GHA TRY 4 YAYA LUKMAN 0 55 

76 GHA CON 9 KOFI A. ANOKYE APPIAH 0 57 

80 FT   0 57 

87 ET   0 57 

87 RWA PEN.MISS 8 JEAN DEDIERU 0 57 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

       
 


